	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	MHL058-050		B. WING			R 25/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	GINNINGS WITH LOV		RIS STREET			
		WILLIAN WILLIAN	ISTON, NC 27	892		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMEN	ſS	V 000			
		w up survey was completed 3. Deficiencies were cited.				
		sed for the following service C 27G .5600A Supervised h Mental Illness				
		sed for 5 and currently has a urvey sample consisted of clients.				
V 108	27G .0202 (F-I) Per	sonnel Requirements	V 108			
	 (g) Employee train provided and, at a r following: (1) general organiz (2) training on clier 	cation shall be documented. ing programs shall be ninimum, shall consist of the				
	(3) training to mee					
	.5602(b) of this Sub member shall be av times when a client member shall be tra	itted under 10a NCAC 27G ochapter, at least one staff vailable in the facility at all is present. That staff ained in basic first aid				
	to provide cardiopu trained in the Heim techniques such as the American Hear	anagement, currently trained Imonary resuscitation and lich maneuver or other first aic those provided by Red Cross Association or their				
rision of H	equivalence for reli ealth Service Regulation	eving airway obstruction.				

STATEMEN	of Health Service Re TOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL058-050	B. WING			R 25/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV		RIS STREET ISTON, NC 27	892		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
V 108	(i) The governing b implement policies reporting, investiga	ge 1 oody shall develop and and procedures for identifying, ting and controlling infectious diseases of personnel and	V 108			
	failed to ensure 1 o had first aid and ca (CPR). The findings	view and interview the facility f 1 Qualified Professional (QP rdiopulmonary resuscitation)			
	 hire date of 12/ no documentat certificate During interview on reported: QP worked alor 	ion of a current first aid/CPR 1/25/23 the Licensee ne on the weekends I the first aid/CPR certificate to				
V 112	10A NCAC 27G .02 TREATMENT/HAB PLAN (c) The plan shall t assessment, and in legally responsible	nent/Habilitation Plan 205 ASSESSMENT AND ILITATION OR SERVICE be developed based on the a partnership with the client or person or both, within 30 days ents who are expected to	V 112			

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

NH7U11

If continuation sheet 2 of 8

		egulation (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL058-050	B. WING		R 01/25/2023	
AME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
IFW RF	GINNINGS WITH LOV		RRIS STREET			
		WILLIAN	ISTON, NC 27	7892		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ge 2	V 112			
	 achieved by provisi projected date of ac (2) strategies; (3) staff responsible (4) a schedule for annually in consulta responsible person (5) basis for evalua outcome achievem (6) written consent responsible party, or 	nclude: (s) that are anticipated to be on of the service and a chievement; le; review of the plan at least ation with the client or legally or both; ation or assessment of				
	interview the facility implement goals ar (#2). The findings a	ion, record review and failed to develop and nd strategies for 1 of 1 client are:				
	revealed: - admitted 1/13/1 - diagnoses Dysi Developmental Disi Immunodeficiency - a treatment pla	thymia Disorder, Intellectual order & Human				

STATE FORM

STATEMEN	of Health Service Re	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COM	PLETED
		MHL058-050	B. WING		R 01/25/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AI	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV	$(F INC \Delta D) T F \Delta ($	RIS STREET ISTON, NC 27	7892		
(X4) ID			ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
V 112	Continued From pa	ige 3	V 112			
	diagnosis of HIV					
	- no independent cleanliness of her b	t living goals to address the bedroom				
	Observation on 1/2 bedroom revealed:	5/23 at 2:22pm of client #2's				
		Ill soda bottles & water bottles				
	on the dresser, floo					
	- clothes clutter t and on the bed	throughout the bedroom floor				
		ems on bed, floor, dresser and				
	nightstand					
	During interview on 1/25/23 client #2 reported:					
	 she clean up he staff assisted h 	er room on Sundays er sometimes				
		1/25/23 staff #1 reported:				
	 client #2 was di she (staff #1) a 	isorganized ssisted with washing clothes				
		o in the clients' bedrooms				
		hedules to clean their				
	bedrooms - would be a "go	od idea" to increase client #2's				
	schedule to clean h					
	During interview on	1/25/23 the Licensee				
	reported:	lient #2 clean her bedroom				
	after Christmas	nent #2 clean her bedroom				
		o assist client #2 more with the	•			
	cleanliness of her b	bedroom d have an independent living				
	goal for the cleanlin	ness of her bedroom				
		address HIV in her treatment				
	plan because she c client	lid not want to "embarrass" the				
vision of H	ealth Service Regulation					

	of Health Service Re IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:			E SURVEY PLETED
		MHL058-050	B. WING		R 01/25/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV		RIS STREET ISTON, NC 27	892		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From pa	ige 4	V 291			
V 291	27G .5603 Supervi	sed Living - Operations	V 291			
	six clients when the developmental disa on June 15, 2001, a than six clients at th provide services at licensed capacity. (b) Service Coordi maintained betwee qualified profession treatment/habilitatio (c) Participation of Responsible Perso provided the opport relationship with he means as visits to the facility. Reports annually to the pare legally responsible Reports may be in conference and sha progress toward me (d) Program Activiti activity opportunitie needs and the treat Activities shall be d inclusion. Choices or legal system is in	cility shall serve no more than a clients have mental illness or abilities. Any facility licensed and providing services to more nat time, may continue to no more than the facility's nation. Coordination shall be n the facility operator and the nals who are responsible for on or case management. the Family or Legally n. Each client shall be tunity to maintain an ongoing or or his family through such the facility and visits outside s shall be submitted at least ent of a minor resident, or the person of an adult resident. writing or take the form of a all focus on the client's eeting individual goals. ties. Each client shall have is based on her/his choices, tment/habilitation plan. esigned to foster community may be limited when the court hvolved or when health or me a primary concern.				
	failed to coordinate	wiew and interview the facility with other Qualified are responsible for the				

EFICIENCIES RECTION ER OR SUPPLIER NGS WITH LOV	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: MHL058-050 STREE				E SURVEY PLETED
		B. WING			
	STREE				R 25/2023
NGS WITH LOV		T ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
	NEW BEGINNINGS WITH LOVE INC ADULT FAI 121 HARR WILLIAMS		7892		
EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
nued From pa	ge 5	V 291			
is (#1 & #2). T	he findings are:				
eview on 1/25/2 aled: idmitted 12/27 liagnoses of M matic Brain Inj nnia to physician's o obement) ew on 1/25/23 mber 2022 & to staff initials of interview on lrank boost or ing interview on the does not d he boost was stite of interview on the boost high p he would follo ecord review o aled: idmitted 1/13/1 liagnoses Dysi lopmental Dis- unodeficiency i physician cor	23 of client #1's record (13 lajor Depression, Seizures, ury, Allergic Rhinitis & order for boost high protein of client #2's November 202 January 2023, MAR revealed ein for the last 3 months 1/25/23 client #1 reported: ensure daily 1/25/23 staff #1 reported: rank the boost or the ensure supposed to give her an 1/25/23 the Licensee protein was "too expensive" w up with her physician n 1/25/23 of client #2's reco 1/2 thymia Disorder, Intellectual proter & Human Virus (HIV) isultation dated 8/8/22 -	d: P			
	inued From particles (#1 & #2). The eview on 1/25/23 aled: admitted 12/27, liagnoses of Monatic Brain Injination ophysician's ophysicia	admitted 12/27/13 liagnoses of Major Depression, Seizures, matic Brain Injury, Allergic Rhinitis & nnia to physician's order for boost high protein blement) ew on 1/25/23 of client #2's November 202 mber 2022 & January 2023, MAR reveale boost high protein to staff initials for the last 3 months ag interview on 1/25/23 client #1 reported: lrank boost or ensure daily ag interview on 1/25/23 staff #1 reported: the does not drank the boost or the ensure he boost was supposed to give her an tite ag interview on 1/25/23 the Licensee ted: he boost high protein was "too expensive" she would follow up with her physician ecord review on 1/25/23 of client #2's reco aled: admitted 1/13/12 liagnoses Dysthymia Disorder, Intellectual blopmental Disorder & Human unodeficiency Virus (HIV) a physician consultation dated 8/8/22 - ent should have new COVID (coronavirus ase) booster shot when it comes available ember 2022"	inued From page 5 V 291 inued From page 5 V 291 is (#1 & #2). The findings are: eview on 1/25/23 of client #1's record aled: domitted 12/27/13 liagnoses of Major Depression, Seizures, matic Brain Injury, Allergic Rhinitis & nnia to physician's order for boost high protein olement) ew on 1/25/23 of client #2's November 2022, mber 2022 & January 2023, MAR revealed: boost high protein to staff initials for the last 3 months rg interview on 1/25/23 client #1 reported: the does not drank the boost or the ensure he boost was supposed to give her an tite rg interview on 1/25/23 the Licensee ted: he boost high protein was "too expensive" the would follow up with her physician ecord review on 1/25/23 of client #2's record aled: udmitted 1/13/12 liagnoses Dysthymia Disorder, Intellectual Hopmental Disorder & Human unodeficiency Virus (HIV) a physician consultation dated 8/8/22 - ent should have new COVID (coronavirus ase) booster shot when it comes available in	DEFICIENCY) DU DEFICIENCY) U DEFICIENCY DU DEFICIENCH DU DEFICIENCH DU D	DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY DEVICENCH DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCE DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCE

				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		MHL058-050	B. WING			R 25/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
IEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV	/ΕΙΝΟ ΔΟΙΗ ΤΕΔ(RRIS STREET /ISTON, NC 27	892		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 291	Continued From pa	age 6	V 291			
	 client #2 no lon completed the 8/8/2 she switched p During interview on reported: 	roviders n 1/25/23 the Licensee vare f the 8/8/23 consultation				
V 736	27G .0303(c) Facili	ity and Grounds Maintenance	V 736			
	EXTERIOR REQU (c) Each facility and maintained in a saf	303 LOCATION AND IREMENTS d its grounds shall be fe, clean, attractive and orderly be kept free from offensive	,			
	Based on observat failed to ensure the clean & attractive n	et as evidenced by: ion and interview the facility grounds were maintain in a nanner. The findings are:				
	following: - bathroom #1 ne	bathroom floor				
	 client #3 & #4's rusty vents in b feces on the to 	athroom floor				
	- kitchen: rustv s	idewall/ceiling grille vent on				

STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 7 of 8

Division	Division of Health Service Regulation							
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED		
		MHL058-050	B. WING		다. 01/2	<u>\$</u> 5/2023		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE				
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV		RIS STREET STON, NC 2	7892				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
V 736	Continued From pa	ige 7	V 736					
	wall							
	During interview on reported: - staff or her wal weekends for repai - all vents would - will ensure staf							
Division of H	ealth Service Regulation		II.	1				